the granting of Temporary Residence under the category of Investor in Real Estate, pursuant to Law
No. 9996.

SECOND: That the interested party demonstrated, by means of a certification issued by the National
Registry of Costa Rica and a certification issued by the Municipality of Grecia, that they possess an
investment for the amount of one hundred fifty thousand United States dollars (US$150,000.00), legal
tender of the United States of America, or its equivalent in Costa Rican colones at the official selling
exchange rate established by the Central Bank of Costa Rica, consisting of the acquisition under
personal title of a real estate property located in the Province of Alajuela, property record number as

[...]

amount established in Article 8 of Law No. 9996.

SECOND: That, in accordance with Article 4 of Law No. 9996 and Articles 4 and 6 of Executive Decree
No. 43926-MGP-H-TUR, the interested foreign person must demonstrate an investment with capital not
less than one hundred fifty thousand United States dollars (US$150,000.00), whether in real estate,
registered movable assets, shares, securities, productive projects, venture capital funds, sustainable
tourism infrastructure projects, or through a trust, being the trustor. That, in the present case, the
investment has been demonstrated in real estate for an amount not less than one hundred fifty

[...]

Once this resolution granting temporary residence as an investor has been notified,
the foreign person must submit to the Documentation Subprocess or other authorized office, for the
corresponding purposes, the following documents:

a) Make the following deposits detailed below: an amount of twenty-five dollars (US$25.00) and one
hundred three dollars (US$103.00) into account number 242480-0 of Banco de Costa Rica, in
accordance with Articles 33 subsections 4), 251, 252, and 253 of Law No. 8764. This deposit must be
made in the name of the foreign applicant.

b) Make a deposit for the sum of three hundred sixty-one United States dollars (US$361.00) into
account number 001-80052-0 of Banco de Costa Rica, or its equivalent in Costa Rican colones at the
official “selling” exchange rate calculated and published daily by the Central Bank of Costa Rica, in
account number 001-80050-3, as a Security Deposit in favor of the General Directorate of Immigration